1312 	             For tapered bearings, impact rings fit outer ring and also inner ring if driving from large-diameter side. The numbers on each impact ring
	             (e.g., 25-62) are clearly marked on the ring. The first figure refers to shaft diameter, the second to bearing outer diameter.
IMPACT FITTING TOOL SELECTION GUIDE
SLEEVE RING
ALL ISO
BEARING
CODES
ENDING

•	 This breakage can cause damage to the puller, shaft and bearing
as well as death or serious personal injury.
1514
HYDRAULIC PULLERS
MODEL
MAX.
WITHDRAWAL
FORCE
1 2 3 A B C D E F G WEIGHT
	 VHPT4 	 4 t	 185 mm 	 255 mm 	 60 mm 	 11 mm 	 6 mm 	 22 mm	 32 mm	 84 mm 	 42 mm 	 22 mm 	 4.5 kg
			   (7.3 in.)	 (10.0 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (0.2 in.)	 (0.9 in.)	 (1.3 in.)	 (3.3 in.)	 (1.7 in.)	 (0.9 in.)	 (9.9 lbs.)
	 VHPT6A 	 8 t 	 220 mm 	 330 mm 	 70 mm 	 13 mm 	 10 mm 	 25 mm	 51 mm	 122 mm 	 65 mm 	 25 mm 	 6.5 kg
			   (8.7 in.)	 (13.0 in.)	 (2.8 in.)	 (0.5 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (1.0 in.)	 (2.0 in.)	 (4.8 in.)	 (2.6 in.)	 (1.0 in.)	 (14.3 lbs.)
	 VHPT8 	 8 t 	 230 mm 	 350 mm 	 85 mm 	 11 mm 	 10 mm 	 25 mm	 51 mm	 122 mm 	 50 mm 	 25 mm 	 6.5 kg
			   (9.1 in.)	 (13.8 in.)	 (3.4 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (1.0 in.)	 (2.0 in.)	 (4.8 in.)	 (2.0 in.)	 (1.0 in.)	 (14.3 lbs.)
	 VHPT12 	 12 t	 270 mm 	 375 mm 	 85 mm 	 14 mm 	 10 mm 	 29 mm 	 51 mm	 118 mm	 60 mm 	 28 mm 	 8 kg
			   (10.6 in.)	 (14.8 in.)	 (3.4 in.)	 (0.6 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (2.0 in.)	 (4.6 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (17.6 lbs.)
	 VHPT20 	 20 t	 360 mm 	 520 mm 	 111 mm 	 20 mm 	 27 mm 	 33 mm	 60 mm	 161 mm	  80 mm 	 40 mm 	 22 kg
			   (14.2 in.)	 (20.5 in.)	 (4.4 in.)	 (0.8 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (1.3 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (6.3 in.)	 (3.2 in.)	 (1.6 in.)	 (48.5 lbs.)
	 VHPT30 	 30 t	 360 mm 	 550 mm 	 111 mm 	 20 mm 	 27 mm 	 38 mm	 60 mm	 155 mm 	 98 mm 	 50 mm 	 32 kg
			   (14.2 in.)	 (21.7 in.)	 (4.4 in.)	 (0.8 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (1.5 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (6.1 in.)	 (3.9 in.)	 (2.0 in.)	 (70.6 lbs.)
	 VHPS4 	 4 t	 190 mm 	 315 mm 	 60 mm 	 13 mm 	 10 mm 	 22 mm		  40 mm 	 42 mm 	 22 mm 	 8 kg
			   (7.48 in.)	 (12.4 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (0.5 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (0.9 in.)		  (1.6 in.)	 (1.7 in.)	 (0.9 in.)	 (18 lbs.)
	 VHPS6A 	 6 t	 230 mm 	 390 mm 	 70 mm 	 13 mm 	 10 mm 	 22 mm		  50 mm 	 45 mm 	 23 mm 	  10 kg
			   (9.1 in.)	 (15.4 in.)	 (3.4 in.)	 (0.5 in.)	 (0.4 in.)	 (0.9 in.)		  (2 in.)	 (1.8 in.)	 (0.9 in.)	 (22 lbs.)
	 VHPS8 	 8 t 	 280 mm 	 460 mm 	 85 mm 	 13 mm 	 13 mm 	 27.5 mm		  70 mm 	 50 mm 	 25 mm 	 12 kg
			   (11 in.)	 (18.1 in.)	 (3.4 in.)	 (0.5 in.)	 (0.5 in.)	 (1.1 in.)		  (2.7 in.)	 (2 in.)	 (1 in.)	 (26 lbs.)
	 VHPS12 	 12 t	 300 mm 	 515 mm 	 85 mm 	 15 mm 	 16.5 mm 	 29 mm 		  70 mm	 60 mm 	 28 mm 	 15 kg
			   (11.8 in.)	 (20.3 in.)	 (3.4 in.)	 (0.6 in.)	 (0.7 in.)	 (1.1 in.)		  (2.7 in.)	 (2.4 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (33 lbs.)
	 VHPS20 	 20 t	 325 mm 	 520 mm 	 111 mm 	 20 mm 	 27 mm 	 33 mm		  62 mm	  80 mm 	 40 mm 	 25 kg
			   (12.8 in.)	 (20.5 in.)	 (4.4 in.)	 (0.8 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (1.3 in.)		  (2.4 in.)	 (3.2 in.)	 (1.6 in.)	 (55 lbs.)
	 VHPS30 	 30 t	 415 mm 	 620 mm 	 111 mm 	 20 mm 	 27 mm 	 38 mm		  85 mm 	 98 mm 	 50 mm 	 36 kg
			   (16.3 in.)	 (24.4 in.)	 (4.4 in.)	 (0.8 in.)	 (1.1 in.)	 (1.5 in.)		  (3.3 in.)	 (3.9 in.)	 (2 in.)	 (80 lbs.)
SELF-CENTERING HYDRAULIC PULLERS
MODEL
MAX.
WITHDRAWAL
FORCE
ARM
LENGTH
WIDTH
OF GRIP
STROKE
WIDTH A B C D E F G WEIGHT
REMOVAL TOOLS   ||  HYDRAULIC & SELF-CENTERING HYDRAULIC PULLERS
* Will work with VHPT/VHIS series.
SPLITTER ACCESSORY SETS   (HYDRAULIC PUMP NOT INCLUDED)
PULLER ARM LENGTH WIDTH
OF GRIP
MIN.
O.D.
MAX.
O.D. WEIGHT
	 VHPT490* 	 VHPT4	 250 mm (9.8 in.)	 110 mm (4.3 in.)	 25 mm (1.0 in.)	 110 mm (4.3 in.)	 6.5 kg (14.3 lbs.)
	 VHPT690A* 	 VHPT6	 270 mm (10.6 in.)	 220 mm (8.7 in.)	 50 mm (2.0 in.)	 180 mm (7.1 in.)	 8.5 kg (18.7 lbs.)
	 VHPT890* 	 VHPT8	 270 mm (10.6 in.)	 210 mm (8.3 in.)	 50 mm (2.0 in.)	 220 mm (8.7 in.)	 5.5 kg (21.1 lbs.)
	 VHPT1290* 	 VHPT12	 380 mm (15.0 in.)	 290 mm (11.4 in.)	 80 mm (3.2 in.)	 290 mm (11.4 in.)	 13.0 kg (28.7 lbs.)
FITS BOTH SELF-CENTERING AND STANDARD HYDRAULIC PULLERS.
After the required type of puller has been identified, it is easy to
choose the most suitable model from the series listed in the catalog.
Please note that understanding the work space and possibility of